For illustrative purposes only, assuming that the Share Purchase Mandate is effective 1 July 2019, and the
Company has at the Latest Practicable Date purchased 112,865,000 Shares (representing 10% of its issued
Shares at the Latest Practicable Date less treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), the financial effects of
the purchase of 112,865,000 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of:

(a) purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

(b) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled;

(c) purchases made entirely out of distributable profits and held as treasury shares; and

(d) purchases made entirely out of distributable profits and cancelled,

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

14

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2020, are set out below.

(aa)  Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

 Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After Share
Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

(7)

After Share
Purchase
assuming

Off- Market
Purchase

(8)

Before
Share

Purchase

After Share
Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

(7)

After Share
Purchase
assuming

Off- Market
Purchase

(8)

As at 30 June 2020 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 27,916 27,916 27,916 8,936 8,936 8,936
Share Premium 69,304 69,304 69,304 72,155 72,155 72,155
Contributed Surplus 12,063 12,063 12,063 126,389 126,389 126,389
Other Reserve (476) (476) (476) – – –
Translation Reserve (4,582) (4,582) (4,582) (1,491) (1,491) (1,491)
Revenue Reserve (37,232) (37,232) (37,232) (230,001) (230,001) (230,001)

Non-controlling Interest 300 300 300 – – –
Equity attributable to

owners of the Company
66,993 66,993 66,993 (24,012) (24,012) (24,012)

Treasury Shares – (1,806) (2,032) – (1,806) (2,032)
Total  Equity 67,293 65,487 65,261 (24,012) (25,818) (26,044)

Total Equity 67,293 65,487 65,261 (24,012) (25,818) (26,044)
Less: Non-controlling Interest (300) (300) (300) – – –
Total Shareholders’ Funds 66,993 65,187 64,961 (24,012) (25,818) (26,044)

[…]

(5)  Current Ratio equals Current Assets divided by Current Liabilities.

(6)  EPS / LPS equals Net Profit / Loss After Tax attributable to Shareholders divided by the Weighted Average Number of Shares as at the
Latest Practicable Date.

(7) Assumes that the Company purchases the 112,865,000 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.016 for one Share, which is 5% above
the Average Closing Price and accordingly, the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of the 112,865,000 Shares is
S$1,805,840.

(8) Assumes that the Company purchases the 112,865,000 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.018 for one Share, which is 20% above
the Average Closing Price and accordingly, the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of the 112,865,000 Shares is
S$2,031,570.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

18

(cc)  Purchases made entirely out of distributable profits and held as treasury shares

 Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After Share
Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

(7)

After Share
Purchase
assuming

Off- Market
Purchase

(8)

Before
Share

Purchase

After Share
Purchase
assuming

Market
Purchase

(7)

After Share
Purchase
assuming

Off- Market
Purchase

(8)

As at 30 June 2020 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 27,916 27,916 27,916 8,936 8,936 8,936
Share Premium 69,304 69,304 69,304 72,155 72,155 72,155
Contributed Surplus 12,063 12,063 12,063 126,389 126,389 126,389
Other Reserve (476) (476) (476) – – –
Translation Reserve (4,582) (4,582) (4,582) (1,491) (1,491) (1,491)
Revenue Reserve (37,232) (37,232) (37,232) (230,001) (230,001) (230,001)

Non-controlling Interest 300 300 300 – – –
Equity attributable to owners

of the Company
66,993 66,993 66,993 (24,012) (24,012) (24,012)

Treasury Shares – (1,806) (2,032) – (1,806) (2,032)
Total  Equity 67,293 65,487 65,261 (24,012) (25,818) (26,044)

Total Equity 67,293 65,487 65,261 (24,012) (25,818) (26,044)
Less: Non-controlling Interest (300) (300) (300) – – –
Total Shareholders’ Funds 66,993 65,187 64,961 (24,012) (25,818) (26,044)